
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4228
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2011
RESERVATION IN IIMC
Yadav Shri Dinesh Chandra

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Institute of Mass Communication (IIMC) has not been following reservation rules since 1993 in appointments and nominations of Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes/Other Backward Classes;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor alongwith the appointments and nominations made in the said Institute during the last three years and the current year, category-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to fill up the backlog of such reserved posts since 1993 in the said institute; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (SHRI C. M. JATUA)

(a) No, Sir. Indian Institute of Mass Communication (IIMC) has been following reservation rules in appointments made in the Institute.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above. However, the details of the appointments made in the Institute during the last three years and the current year, category-wise are annexed.

(c) There is no backlog of vacancies for the reserved category posts in IIMC.

(d) There is sufficient representation of these reserved categories in every group of posts.
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